 Fully insulated hot s/s cabinets.
 Top mounted heating unit with 1600W heating (2000W optional).
 2 different styles offered.  (Choice of trays on 3” centers or stacked)
 5” casters, 2 with brakes & perimeter bumper are standard.
 Heavy duty reinforced correctional hinges.
These hot cabinets are furnished with 1 ½” fiberglass insulation and are offered in two styles,
one with removable rack with fixed slides spaced on 3” centers and the other with removable
flat square tubing shelves for stacking trays.  Cabinets roll easily on 5” casters, 2 with brakes.

Size
(Inches)
Tray
Spacing
(Inches)
Tray
Capacity
O.A. Dimensions
(Inches)
D x W x H
Weight
(Pounds)
 2286-HIN-2-910-112 9 x 10½ x 2½ 3 78 38¾ x 31½ x 62½ 488
2286-HIN-2-910-96 9 x 10½ x 2½ 3 60 38¾ x 31½ x 53½ 474
2286-HIN-2-910-80 9 x 10½ x 2½ 3 42 38¾ x 31½ x 43 440
2286-HIN-2-0608-168 6⅜x8½x2⅛ 3 104 38¾ x 28¼ x 62½ 468
2286-HIN-2-0608-144 6⅜x8½x2⅛ 3 80 38¾ x 28¼ x 53½ 454
2286-HIN-2-0608-120 6⅜x8½x2⅛ 3 56 38¾ x 28¼ x 43 426
2286-HIN-1115-30 11½x15½x1⅜ 3 30 38¾ x 28¼ x 70½    475
2286-HIN-1115-26 11½x15½x1⅜ 3 26 38¾ x 28¼ x 62½ 412
Model
Number
Tray
Size
(Inches)
Tray
Spacing
(Inches)
Tray
Capacity
O.A. Dimensions
(Inches)
D x W x H
Weight
(Pounds)
2286-HIN-ST-910-90 9 x 10½ x 2½ Stacked 90 38¾ x 31½ x 62½ 410
2286-HIN-ST-910-66 9 x 10½ x 2½ Stacked 66 38¾ x 31½ x 53½ 398
2286-HIN-ST-910-42 9 x 10½ x 2½ Stacked 42 38¾ x 31½ x 43 382
2286-HIN-ST-0608-153 6⅜x8½x2⅛ Stacked 153 38¾ x 28¼ x 62½ 398
2286-HIN-ST-0608-108 6⅜x8½x2⅛ Stacked 108 38¾ x 28¼ x 53½ 380
2286-HIN-ST-0608-72 6⅜x8½x2⅛ Stacked 72 38¾ x 28¼ x 53½ 365